
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1602
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2007
ALLOCATION TO EDUCATION SECTOR
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has increased the allocation for the education sector for the Eleventh Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether tho Government has classified education budget into elementary, adult and secondary, and higher education;

(d) if so, details of sector-wise break-up therefor; and

(e) the percentage of increase as compared to the Tenth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a): The allocations for education sector for the Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-12) are yet to be approved by the Planning
Commission,

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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